
  

RETURN BIDS TO: 

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á: 

 

Parks Canada Agency 
National Contracting Service 
Bid Receiving Unit 
111 Water St. East 
Cornwall ON K6H 6S3 
 
Bid Fax: (877) 558-2349 
 
AMENDMENT  No.7 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER 

APPEL D’OFFRES 

 
Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right 
of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions 
set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the 
goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any 
attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor. 
 
Soumission aux: l’Agence Parcs Canada 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la 
Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou 
incluses par référence dans la présente at aux annexes ci-
jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici et 
sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s). 
 
 
 
Comments - Commentaries 
  
 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
Fournisseur / de l’entrepreneur 
 

 

 

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 

 
Parks Canada Agency 
111 Water St. 
Cornwall, ON K6H 6S3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Title - Sujet  
 
Horseshoe Lake Dam Replacement 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 
5P300-16-5458 

Date 
2016 – 11 - 01 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG 
 

Client Reference No. – No. de référence du client 

 

Solicitation Closes 
L’invitation prend fin – 
 
at – á 02:00 PM 
on – le 2016-11-08 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire - 
 
Heure Normal de l’Est 
(HNE) /  Eastern Standard 
Saving Time (EST) 

Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 
 
Michel Marleau      michel.marleau@pc.gc.ca 
Telephone No. - No de téléphone 
 
(613) 938-5822 

Fax No. – No de FAX: 
 
(866) 246-6893 

 
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 
 
See Herein 
 
 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER 

À ÊTRE COMPLÉTÉ PAR LE SOUMISSIONNAIRE  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur : 
 
 
 
 
 
Telephone No. - No de telephone: 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur: 
 
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm (type or 
print) 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d’imprimerie)  
 
 
           
Name     Title 
 
                
Signature     Date 
 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer - l'acheteur 
               5P300-16-5458                007  Michel Marleau  

  File Name - Nom du dossier :  Horseshoe Lake Dam Replacement  
   

2 of 2 

AMENDMENT No.7 
 
 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE; 
 
The schedule for completion of work is extended in response to concerns raised by bidders about spring load restrictions 
on county and municipal roads typically running from March 1, 2017 to April 30, 2017. This includes both Horseshoe Lake 
Road and Bethel Road at the site.  
 
1 – Item BA06 “Construction time” of the Bid and Acceptance Form is to be deleted and replaced by: 
 
The Contractor shall perform and complete the Work on or before August 15, 2017. 
 
2 – Item 1.2.1 “ of Section 01 32 16.07 “Construction Progress Schedule – BAR (GANTT) Chart” of the Specifications is to 
be deleted and replaced by: 
 
.1  Specified Contract completion date is August 15, 2017. 
 
3 – Item 1.4.12 “ of Section 01 14 00 “Work Restrictions” of the Specifications is to be deleted and replaced by: 
 
.12  Two sluices in the Horseshoe Lake Dam must be operational by no later than March 1, 2017. 
 
(This can also be described as completion of stages 1 to 5 on drawings 104 and 105.) 
 
Note: 
 
All in-water work including removal of the east cofferdam shown in stage 7 on drawing 105 cannot occur between May 1 
and July 15, 2017 to respect fish spawning. All other work associated with stages 6 and 7 may however be completed 
during March and April provided spring load restrictions on local roadways are respected. No exemptions are possible. 
 
In-water work is then permitted after July 15, 2017. Completion of all work is therefore moved to August 15, 2017. 
 
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 


